
�

Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Ltd 

Corrigendum No. 02  dated 07.03.2024 to Tender No. 1600001915 �

�

�

Corrigendum No. 02 to Tender No. 1600001915 (E-Tender ID: 2024_MDL_94327_1) 

Item: Design, Manufacture, Supply, Installation, Training of External Fire Fighting System for 

Yard 16101, 16401 to 16406  of CGP Ships. 
 

Please refer to above mentioned tender hosted on MDL e-portal. 

 

1. The SOTRs attached along with the tender document (Enclosure-1 & Enclosure-1A) and SOTRs 
attached along with Corrigendum-I are replaced with new SOTRs. Bidders are requested to refer 

SOTR ref: 3047 ver 3 dated 18.03.2024 for 01 CTS and  SOTR ref: 3047 ver 2 dated 18.03.2024 
for 06 NGOPVs. These revised SOTRs are attached to this corrigendum. The major change in 

SOTR clauses are tabulated as follows: 
 

Sl. 

No. 
Clause / Reference Existing Clause Amended Clause 

1  

Section II 

Cl. 6, b), vii page 35 

Material of the pumps should be 

as follows: 

Casing: Gunmetal to BS 1400 

LG4C / Aluminium-Bronze 

Impeller: Aluminium-Bronze to 

BS 1400 AB2 

Shaft: Stainless Steel to AISI 

316 

Pump material shall conform to Class 
certification and regulation to meet 

FFV-1 NS notation 

2  

Section II 

Cl. 6, c), v page 36 

Material: Nickel-Aluminium 

bronze, swivel housing and 

spindles in bronze. 

Material: Material shall conform to 

Class certification and regulation to 

meet FFV-1 NS notation. 

 

 

2. Tender due date and Opening Date: 
 

 Existing Date Amended Date 

Tender Closing Date 22.03.2024 05.04.2024 

Tender Opening Date 26.03.2024 10.04.2024 

 
3. All other tender terms & conditions would remain unchanged.  

 
 

                                                                                   For MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED 

                                                                                                       

 

                                                                                                                           Rupesh Mane                                                   

                                                                                                                  DM(C-P15B & C.G.P.) 
  

 

22.03.2024






































































































































































































































